
CCRHCR6 255 4234

Page 1 of 2

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT
House Concurrent Resolution No. 6 By Representative Jim Morris 

June 5, 2013

To the Honorable Speaker and Members of the House of Representatives and the Honorable
President and Members of the Senate.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We, the conferees appointed to confer over the disagreement between the two houses
concerning House Concurrent Resolution No. 6 by Representative Jim Morris, recommend
the following concerning the Engrossed bill:

1. That Senate Floor Amendment No. 1 proposed by Senator Adley and adopted by the
Senate on June 3, 2013, be rejected.

Respectfully submitted,

Representative James Morris Senator Robert Adley

Representative James R. Fannin Senator John A. Alario, Jr.

Representative Brett F. Geymann Senator Jack Donahue



CCRHCR6 255 4234

Page 2 of 2

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services.  It constitutes no part
of the legislative instrument.  The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute
part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent.  [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT DIGEST

House Concurrent Resolution No. 6 by Representative Jim Morris

Keyword and oneliner of the instrument as it left the House

BUDGETARY CONTROLS:  Reduces the expenditure limit for FY 2013-2014

Report adopts Senate amendments to:

1. None.

Report rejects Senate amendments which would have:

1. Changed the new expenditure limit from $12,916,140,594.00 to $14,916,140,594.00.

Report amends the bill to:

1. None.

Digest of the bill as proposed by the Conference Committee

Directs the commissioner of administration to change the expenditure limit for FY 2013-
2014 from $15,686,646,424 to $12,916,140,594.

Provisions of this Resolution shall be construed to affect the expenditure limit for FY 2014-
2015 and thereafter.


